

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 44 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 3, line 3, delete "; notice to the commissioner"
- 1.3 Page 3, line 6, delete "and must submit to the commissioner a written notice that
- 1.4 includes:" and insert a period
- 1.5 Page 3, delete lines 7 to 29
- 1.6 Page 3, line 31, after "be" insert ": (1)"
- 1.7 Page 4, line 3, delete the period and insert "; and"
- 1.8 Page 4, after line 3, insert:
- 1.9 "(2) demonstrate proficiency in quantifying ortho-phthalates to at least ... micrograms
- 1.10 per kilograms of food through an independent test."
- 1.11 Page 4, line 6, delete "and submit a written notice to the commissioner of agriculture"
- 1.12 Page 4, line 14, after the semicolon, insert "and"
- 1.13 Page 4, delete line 15
- 1.14 Page 4, line 16, delete "(4)" and insert "(3)"
- 1.15 Page 4, line 17, delete ", a description" and insert ", the exact quantity of ortho-phthalates,
- 1.16 and the sum of all quantities of the ortho-phthalates that the packaged food product contains
- 1.17 in micrograms per kilogram of food product and in micrograms per serving."
- 1.18 Page 4, delete lines 18 to 31
- 1.19 Page 5, delete line 1
- 1.20 Page 5, line 7, before "If" insert "(a)"
- 1.21 Page 5, after line 10, insert:

2.1 "(b) A consumer may file a complaint with the commissioner if ortho-phthalate testing  
2.2 results are not available on a food manufacturer's website. A food manufacturer must provide  
2.3 test results to any authorized agent of the Department of Agriculture upon the department's  
2.4 request."